

HB20-1360

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Kennedy and Lontine

1 Amend printed bill, page 121, line 4, strike "Individuals¹⁹" and substitute
 2 "Individuals^{19,19a}" in the TOTAL column strike "9,043,278,907" and
 3 substitute "9,041,608,899", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 4 "2,350,087,446(M)" and substitute "2,349,587,446(M)", in the CASH
 5 FUNDS column strike "1,208,691,357^b" and substitute "1,208,601,844^b",
 6 and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "5,356,382,984" and
 7 substitute "5,355,302,489".

8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

9 Page 122, line 1, strike "\$880,731,898" and substitute "\$880,642,385".

10 Page 129, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,130,420"
 11 and substitute "8,196,518", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 12 "3,344,167(M)" and substitute "3,844,167(M)", and in the FEDERAL
 13 FUNDS column strike "3,786,253" and substitute "4,352,351".

14 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

15 Page 138, after line 3 insert:

16 "19a Department of Health Care Policy and Financing,
 17 Medical Services premiums and Long-term Care
 18 Services for Medicaid Eligible Individuals -- It is
 19 the General Assembly's intent that the Department
 20 reduce rates for anesthesia services by \$500,000
 21 General Fund."

PURPOSE: Reduces the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** for anesthesia rates by \$1.7 million total funds, including \$500,000 General Fund. Increases the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing for the Commission on Family Medicine by \$1.1 million total funds, including \$500,000 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Health Care Policy and Financing	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Medical Services Premiums	(\$500,000)	(\$89,513)	\$0	(\$1,080,495)	(\$1,670,008)	0.0

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Health Care Policy and Financing	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Commission on Family Medicine	500,000	0	0	566,098	1,066,098	0.0
Total	\$0	(\$89,513)	\$0	(\$514,397)	(\$603,910)	0.0

** ** ** ** **